Category

BioHazard Waste Bags
Cleaning Spray
Comfort Strips
Coveralls

Face Shield
Gloves

Goggles

Gowns

Hand Sanitizer
Hand Soap
Hospital Beds
Medical Caps
PAPR
Polymershapes
Pro Suit

Protection Glasses
Respirator Masks (N95 or KN95)
Sanitizing Wipes
Stethoscope
Surgical Masks
Thermomoters
Ventilators*

Total

Notes

PPE Items Ordered
by DES

29,950

916

0]

109,769
2,293,640
132,536,900
155,125
21,915,780
200,075
400

0

0]

250

50

0

0]
63,176,910
6,040
5,000
63,769,550
20,000

752

284,221,107

ACQUISITIONS

. Received from

Awaiting Deliveryto ' 0t8! Paid eclsedeedral °
DES Fle\leucrgil\a/zzj Sources (after

3/16 only)*
350 29,600 0
916 0 0
0] 0 0
28,053 81,716 60
2,128,350 165,290 94,464
123,775,350 8,761,550 524,990
80,669 74,456 0
21,519,205 396,575 84,102
154,745 45,330 0
0 403 0
0] 277 0
0 0 0
250 0 0
13 37 0
0] 0 2,116
0 0 0
61,922,130 1,254,780 799,320
13 6,027 0
10 4,990 0
60,617,270 3,152,280 587,500
3,320 16,680 0
752 0 500
270,231,396 13,989,991 2,093,052

* From March 16-to-date through 4 p.m. 4.27.2020
* 400 of the distributed Ventilators from SNS collected and returned to SNS; 200 additional Ventilators purchased/distributed by DOH

* |ltem quantities are by piece

* SNS overall totals available at bottom of web page

Received from
Donations

0

898

0
19,350
0
440,648
63,388
22,350
2,166

12,900
283,967
3,576

0
1,278,520
0

0

2,128,513

Total Received (DES
Ordered + Federal
after 3/16 +
Donation)

29,600
898
101,126
259,754
9,727,188
137,844
503,027
47,496

403

277

750

37

2,116
12,900
2,338,067
9,603
4,990
5,018,300
16,680

500

18,211,556

PROCESSING

In Warehouse
Being Processed

4,500

0]

0]
61,147
11,600
4,450,348
78,284
160,060
20,636
0

35

0

0]

34

315
5,796
618,147
6

0]
1,338,100
14,980
0]

6,763,988

DISTRIBUTIONS

In State’s
Distribution
Process

1,150

0]

0]
11,270
2,242
300,200
2,083
28,639
1,473

0]

242

26

0]

0]

13

0]
118,948
126

1
201,325
200

0]

667,938

Total Distributed
(3/16 to Date)

23,950
898

0]

28,709
245,912
4,976,640
57,477
314,328
25,387
403

0]

724

0]

S

1,788
7,104
1,600,972
9,471
4,989
3,478,875
1,500

500

10,779,630




