	ACQUISITIONS						PROCESSING	DISTRIBUTIONS	
Category	PPE Items Ordered by DES	Awaiting Delivery to DES	Total Paid Number Received	Received from Federal Sources (after 3/16 only)*	Received from Donations	Total Received (DES Ordered + Federal after 3/16 + Donation)	In Warehouse Being Processed	In State's Distribution Process	Total Distributed (3/16 to Date)
BioHazard Waste Bags	29,950	350	29,600	0	0	29,600	4,500	1,150	23,950
Cleaning Spray	916	916	0	0	898	898	0	0	898
Comfort Strips	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0
Coveralls	109,769	28,053	81,716	60	19,350	101,126	61,147	11,270	28,709
Face Shield	2,293,640	2,128,350	165,290	94,464	0	259,754	11,600	2,242	245,912
Gloves	132,536,900	123,775,350	8,761,550	524,990	440,648	9,727,188	4,450,348	300,200	4,976,640
Goggles	155,125	80,669	74,456	0	63,388	137,844	78,284	2,083	57,477
Gowns	21,915,780	21,519,205	396,575	84,102	22,350	503,027	160,060	28,639	314,328
Hand Sanitizer	200,075	154,745	45,330	0	2,166	47,496	20,636	1,473	25,387
Hand Soap	400	0	403	0	0	403	0	0	403
Hospital Beds	0	0	277	0	0	277	35	242	0
Medical Caps	0	0	0	0	750	750	0	26	724
PAPR	250	250	0	0	0	-	0	0	0
Polymershapes	50	13	37	0	0	37	34	0	3
Pro Suit	0	0	0	2,116	0	2,116	315	13	1,788
Protection Glasses	0	0	0	0	12,900	12,900	5,796	0	7,104
Respirator Masks (N95 or KN95)	63,176,910	61,922,130	1,254,780	799,320	283,967	2,338,067	618,147	118,948	1,600,972
Sanitizing Wipes	6,040	13	6,027	0	3,576	9,603	6	126	9,471
Stethoscope	5,000	10	4,990	0	0	4,990	0	1	4,989
Surgical Masks	63,769,550	60,617,270	3,152,280	587,500	1,278,520	5,018,300	1,338,100	201,325	3,478,875
Thermomoters	20,000	3,320	16,680	0	0	16,680	14,980	200	1,500
Ventilators*	752	752	0	500	0	500	0	0	500
Total	284,221,107	270,231,396	13,989,991	2,093,052	2,128,513	18,211,556	6,763,988	667,938	10,779,630

Notes

* From March 16-to-date through 4 p.m. 4.27.2020
* 400 of the distributed Ventilators from SNS collected and returned to SNS; 200 additional Ventilators purchased/distributed by DOH

* Item quantities are by piece

* SNS overall totals available at bottom of web page